TTEM #: 9
DATE: 09-24-24
DEPT: ADMIN

COUNCIL ACTION FORM

SUBJECT: ACCEPTANCE OF SCULPTURE INTO PUBLIC ART INVENTORY

BACKGROUND:

The Public Art Commission (PAC) is responsible for the administration of the City's public art inventory. At its meeting on August 6, 2024, PAC approved a motion recommending that the City Council approve the accession of a sculpture presently located at 1418 Clark Avenue into the Public Art Inventory. The sculpture is a series of 16 stone blocks arranged in a humanoid shape (see attached photos).

The house at 1418 Clark Avenue was recently purchased, and the new property owners have offered to donate the sculpture to the City. PAC has expressed desire to locate the sculpture within Brookside Park.

ALTERNATIVES:

- 1. Accept the donation of the stone sculpture located at 1418 Clark Avenue into the City's Public Art Inventory.
- 2. Do not accept the donation.
- 3. Refer this item back to staff or the Public Art Commission for further information.

CITY MANAGER'S RECOMMENDED ACTION:

The Public Art Commission has evaluated the sculpture at 1418 Clark Avenue and has determined it would be desirable to incorporate it into the City's art collection. The property owners have expressed a willingness to donate it to the City. Therefore, it is the recommendation of the City Manager that the City Council adopt Alternative No. 1, as outlined above.

ATTACHMENT(S):

Sculpture Photo 1.jpg Sculpture Photo 2.jpg